

Xiaomei Zhang, Weifang, People's Republic of China

Personal Information

Year of birth: 1985 Nationality: Chinese

Current profession

Deputy Director Legal and Compliance, Weichai Power Co., Ltd., Weifang, People's Reppublic of China (since 2021) (listed); Deputy General Manager, Director of Legal Affairs, Overseas Marketing Center of Weichai Power Co., Ltd., Weifang, People's Republic of China (since 2024) (listed)

Career

2023 – 2024	Legal consultant, Weichai America Corp., Chicago (USA)
2018 – 2021	Assistant Director Legal and Compliance, Weichai Power Co., Ltd., Weifang (People's Republic of China)
2016 – 2018	Manager Legal and Compliance, Weichai Power Co., Ltd., Weifang (People's Republic of China)

Education

2005 – 2009 Bachelor of Laws, LL.B, Shandong University, Jinan (People's Republic of China)

Other substantial activities

Since 2021	Member of the Board of Supervisors, Weichai Ballard Hydrogen Energy Technology Co., Ltd., Weifang (People's Republic of China)
Since 2021	Member of the Board of Supervisors, Weifang Weichai Power Technology Co., Ltd., Weifang (People's Republic of China)